
 Page 1 of 1 

CAPITAL METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 

AUSTIN, TEXAS 

               
CONTRACT MODIFICATION 

               
1.  CONTRACT NO:  

200492 On Board Digital 
Displays 

2. CONTRACT 
MODIFICATION NO.:  4 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE  
    OF C.M.    
    See Block 10 

4. CONTRACTOR NAME: 
Clever Devices  

5. AGREEMENT TO MODIFY CONTRACT: 
 

 The parties hereto agree to modify the Contract identified in Block 1, above, as described in Block 10, below, pursuant to the 
terms and conditions of the Contract.  Except as modified herein, all other provisions of the Contract (including, but not limited 
to, price, delivery, and completion date) remain unchanged.  

                 

6. AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT MODIFICATION:   $0  NO CHANGE  

 

 PRIOR NOT-TO-EXCEED PRICE:     $972,677.96  

    INCREASE:          $0 
 
    NEW NOT-TO-EXCEED PRICE       $972,677.96 
 

                

7. TERM OR PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE:                 10 MON  INCREASE 

     

PRIOR: 02/20/2021 

NEW: 12/20/2021 

                                                       _______ 

8. CONTRACTOR’S EXECUTION:         

 

Name & Title:                                                                                Signature:      
                                       (Print or type) 
               Date Executed: _____/_____/_____  

               

9. CONTRACTING OFFICER’S EXECUTION:          

 
Name:    Jeffery Yeomans, Contracts Administrator               Signature:      
        (Print or type) 
               Date Executed: _____/_____/_____  

               

10. DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT MODIFICATION: 

    

This modification is made in accordance with Exhibit E-Revised-2, Contractual Terms and Conditions, Section 21, CHANGES, to 

be made a part hereof for all pertinent purposes. 

 

A. The Authority and the Contractor recognized that a new period of performance will need to be established due to the  
excusable delay and required ceased operation caused by the COVID-19 Pandemic. Therefore, the term of this 
contract is extended until December 20, 2021 to allow the contractor time to complete the Deploy/Go Live phase and 
subsequent work as further described in Exhibit F-Revised-3, Scope of Services and Compliance Matrix and all the 
requirements listed in the Compliance Matrix’s Appendix A. Any work beyond that date will need to be authorized 
through Exhibit E-Revised-2, Contractual Terms and Conditions, Section 5, Option to Extend Contract Term. 
 

 
 

 
 
This modification may be executed in multiple originals, and an executed facsimile shall have the same force and effect as an 
original document. 

 
 

[END OF MODIFICATION #4] 

Andrew Stanton, Chief Operating Officer 

1902 2021

02     19     2021


	Mod-chklist
	02-Mod-4-Form
	PM comm
	04-Reso-AI-2019-1176-OBDD
	05-Form1295Certificate100603342.CDsigned01
	06-200492-Mod-Summary
	07-Prev-Mods
	SAM
	debarred-vendor-list



