
Page 1 of 1 
Revised 01/09/2020

CAPITAL METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
AUSTIN, TEXAS 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION 

1. CONTRACT NO:
200492 

2. CONTRACT
MODIFICATION NO.:  10 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE
OF C.M.

  See Block 10 

4. CONTRACTOR NAME:
Clever Devices 

5. AGREEMENT TO MODIFY CONTRACT:

The parties hereto agree to modify the Contract identified in Block 1, above, as described in Block 10, below, pursuant to the
terms and conditions of the Contract.  Except as modified herein, all other provisions of the Contract (including, but not limited
to, price, delivery, and completion date) remain unchanged.

6. $38,951.64  INCREASE  AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT MODIFICATION: 

PRIOR TOTAL PRICE:       $ 972,677.97

NEW TOTAL PRICE:        $1,011,629.61

7. TERM OR PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE:   12 mos     INCREASE 

PRIOR: 08/09/2023 

NEW: 08/09/2024 

8. CONTRACTOR’S EXECUTION:  CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE NOT NEEDED 

Name & Title:  Signature: 
 (Print or type) 

    Date Executed: _____/_____/_2023_ 

9. CONTRACTING OFFICER’S EXECUTION:

Name:   Muhammad Abdullah,  Contracting Officer  Signature: 
    (Print or type) 

    Date Executed: _____/_____/_2023_ 

10. DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT MODIFICATION:

This modification is made in accordance with Exhibit E-Revised-2, Contractual Terms and Conditions, Section 5, OPTION TO 
EXTEND CONTRACT TERM, to be made a part hereof for all pertinent purposes.  

This modification is issued to exercise the Warranty, Maintenance-Licensing/Hosting as specified in 
Exhibit A-Revised-4, Section 9 Pricing-Option Period 2, Item 2. It also extends the contract from 
August 9, 2023 to August 9, 2024. 

This modification may be executed in multiple originals, and an executed facsimile shall have the same force and effect as an 
original document. 

[END OF MODIFICATION #10] 


	SBbwVL93qj80_Owiqkcdeg9gI: August 09, 2023
		2023-08-09T20:21:22+0000
	Client IP: 166.137.115.51, Transaction ID: hhDNx7gFmC6xG8jZLgtL4Npm4Wg=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Muhammad Abdullah (muhammad.abdullah@capmetro.org), ID: 17f88393-51e1-42bf-8adb-49b1b9f72fc1




